103000000 555

(R	equestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
D)	ity/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(8	usiness Entity Nar	me)
	Ocument Number)	
Certified Copies		s of Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	1v

•

t



07/19/13--01017--006 ++25.00

-

SECRETARY OF STATE



COVERYS

BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

July 17, 2018

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Global Insurance Management Company, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a Cover Letter and Articles of Dissolution for a Limited Liability Company and \$25.00 filing fee submitted on behalf of Florida limited liability company Global Insurance Management Company, LLC ("GIMC, LLC"). We seek a July 31, 2018 effective date.

I can be reached at (617) 428-9844 or at <u>aseggerman@coverys.com</u> should you have any questions.

Regards,

ano B Aesguman

Anne B. Seggerman Senior Regulatory Counsel

Encl.

cc: Joshua Salman, CEO and President, GIMC, LLC



COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Global Insurance Management Company, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Anne B. Seggerman

(Name of Person)

Coverys

(Firm/Company)

One Financial Center, 13th Floor

(Address)

Boston, MA 02111

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Anne B. Seggerman

(Name of Person)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

428-9844

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

STREET/COURIER ADDRES

PH 4:

t N

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

•

•

.

.

,

	urance Management Company, LLC
The Articles of Organization	n were filed on01/06/2003 and assigned
locument number	000555
Note: If the date inserted in the	he dissolution if not effective on the date of filing:07/31/2018 date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing) his block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be tive date on the Department of State's records.
A description of occurrence 605.0707, Florida Statutes. (that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).
The dissolution of the limit	ted liability company was approved by written consent of the member
dated June 20, 2018.	
<u> </u>	ter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's
If there are no members, ent	ter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's
If there are no members, ent	ter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's
If there are no members, ent	N/A
If there are no members, ent activities and affairs: Signature of an authorized p	berson or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed to the person appoint of the person a
If there are no members, ent activities and affairs: Signature of an authorized p ed above to wind up the con	berson or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed to the person appoint of the person a

FILING FEE: \$25.00